## **OSRT Technology and Innovation Disclaimer**

The use of The OSRT Technology and Innovation webpage is entirely at your own risk. The OSRT does not make any endorsements or representations whatsoever as to the content of the OSRT Technology and Innovation webpage it's information, content, materials, or products.

The OSRT Technology and Innovation webpage may include hyperlinks to third-party content, advertising or websites. The OSRT does not endorse nor is responsible for any of the products presented in the links or videos listed on the OSRT web page nor does OSRT receive any form of compensation for the listing of any manufacturer or product. Content presented is for informational value alone.

The OSRT Technology and Innovations webpage may contain proprietary and confidential information including trademarks, service marks and patents protected by intellectual property laws and international intellectual property treaties. The OSRT Technology and Innovations webpage content may not be sold, reproduced, or distributed without our written permission. Any third-party trademarks and logos are the property of their respective owners; any further rights not specifically granted herein are reserved.

The OSRT Technology and Innovation Task Force reserve the right to modify the terms of this disclaimer from time to time at our sole discretion and without any notice. Changes to our Disclaimer Terms become effective on the date they are posted and your continued use of The OSRT Technology and Innovation webpage after any changes to the Disclaimer Terms will signify your agreement to be bound by them.

April 1, 2013